Key Managerial Personnel (Other than Chairman, Whole-time Director and Managing Director) 

1 Balayogiswara Rao 
Peddinti 

CFO 1.54 0.00% 

2 Mahendra Kumar Company Secretary 1.08 40.00% 

ii. The median remuneration of employees during the financial year was ₹ 390,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs 

Ninety Thousand only). 

iii. The percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 2024-25 was 
08.33%. 

iv. The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as on March 31, 2025, was 18. 

v. The average increase in median remuneration during the financial year 2024-25 was 8.33%.